

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-5 & 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.22126/2001

URDU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BADSHAHAI ANJUMAN-E-ESHAT-E-TALIM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For vacating stay and permission to file additional documents
and exemption from filing O.T. and for substitution of
petitioner no.2)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. U.U.Lalit & Mr. S.V.Kharde,Advs.for
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.
Mr. S.S.Shinde,Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Substitution petition is ordered.

On October 28, 2002 this Court directed that the
petitioner-society should not admit any more students in the
college in question. In view of this order, learned counsel
for the parties submit that the High Court may be asked to
expedite the hearing of the Writ Petition. We, therefore,
order that the said order of this Court shall remain in force
till the disposal of the Writ Petition. We request the High
Court to dispose of the Writ Petition expeditiously, in any
event within four months from today.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly disposed
of.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar